Client Code: ISDV.001A RECORDATION FOI PATENT	
To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) International Safety &amp; Development, Inc.</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?         <ul> <li>() Yes</li> <li>(X) No</li> </ul> </li> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Name: International Safety &amp; Development, LLC</li> <li>Street Address: 1802 Avocado Ranch Road</li> <li>City: El Cajon State: CA</li> <li>ZIP: 92019</li> <li>Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?</li> <li>() Yes (X) No</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>() Assignment</li> <li>() Merger</li> <li>() Change of Name</li> <li>(X) Other: This cover sheet is being submitted to correct a typographical error in a previously submitted cover sheet, which incorrectly recited the Execution Date as March 16, 2009, instead of March 27, 2009. The previously submitted cover sheet was recorded at reel 024291, frame 0703.</li> <li>Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) March 27, 2009</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):</li> <li>(X) Patent Application No.: 12/100,384 Filing Date: April 9, 2008</li> <li>Additional numbers attached?</li> <li>() Yes (X) No</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Customer No. 20,995</li> <li>Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson &amp; Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14<sup>th</sup> Floor Irvine, CA 92614</li> <li>Return Fax: (949) 760-9502</li> <li>Attorney's Docket No.: ISDV.001A</li> </ul>	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> </ol>
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
is a true copy of the original document. Liberty E. Mann	ature and correct, and any attached copy
Total number of pages including cover	sheet attachments and document: 5
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with rec	
Mail Stop Assignment Director, U.S. Patent a P.O. Bo Alexandria, VA Facsimile Numbe	Recordation Services and Trademark Office 0x 1450 A 22313-1450

CH \$40.00 111410 12100384

7

700461480

PATENT **REEL: 026170 FRAME: 0578**  Client Code: ISDV.001A

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li></ol>					
or numbers for multiple parties)	Name: International Safety & Development, LLC					
International Safety & Development, Inc.	Street Address: 1802 Avocado Ranch Road					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: El Cajon State: CA ZIP: 92019					
() Yes (X) No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?					
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>() Assignment () Security Agreement</li> <li>() Merger () Change of Name</li> <li>(X) Other: Entity Conversion</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>() Yes (X) No</li> <li>4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent</li> </ul>					
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple	number(s):					
signatures) March 16, 2009	<ul><li>(X) Patent Application No.: 12/100,384</li><li>Filing Date: April 9, 2008</li><li>Additional numbers attached?</li></ul>					
	() Yes (X) No					
<ol><li>Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	<ol><li>Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li></ol>					
Customer No. 20,995						
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: ISDV.001A						
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410					
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.					
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Liberty E. Mann Name of Person Signing						
61,397 Registration No.						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4						
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450						

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

8287206

PATENT REEL: 026170 FRAME: 0579



## State of California

Secretary of State

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of  $\__i$  page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAR 2 7 2009

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

		09077	103 1				
		of California retary of State			DORSED - e office of the Secreta of the State of Califi	ary of State	96.0.0
	LIMITED LIABI	LITY COMPANY			MAR <b>1 6</b> 20	09	88 - C
	IMPORTANT - Read all Instruct			*	its Space For Filing I	ine Only	P.
C	ONVERTED ENTITY INFORMATION	const output completing the n		1	to observe the grand of		٦
1.	NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	(End the name with the words 'Limite	d Liebility Co	mpany," or the ab	breviations "LLC" or	"LLC." The words	1
	"Limited" and "Company" may be abbreviat INTERNATIONAL SAFETY & DEV						
2.	THE PURPOSE OF THE LIMITED LIABILT COMPANY MAY BE ORGANIZED UNDER	Y COMPANY IS TO ENGAGE IN ANY	LAWFUL A	T OR ACTIVITY	FOR WHICH A LIM	TED LIABILITY	-
З.	THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WILL				****		
	ONE MANAGER	MORE THAN ONE MANAGER			ED LIABILITY COM	PANY MEMBER(S)	
\$.	MAILING ADDRESS OF THE CHIEF EXEC	NTIVE OFFICE	CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	1
	1802 AVOCADO RANCH ROAD NAME OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PRO	·	EL CAJ		CA	92019	
	the agent's business or residential address the individual or corporate agent. Check th GORDON KRASS	e box and omit the mailing address if i	he agent's m	ailing address is I	the same as the odd	rees in item 6.)	
6.	IF AN INDIVIDUAL, ADDRESS OF AGENT	FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IN CA	CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	
	1802 AVOCADO RANCH ROAD	annan an a star a sha ta an a sha	EL CAJO	N	ĊA	92019	
1.100	THE MAILING ADDRESS OF THE AGENT		UE AS THE AG	IENT'S BUSINESS	OR RESIDENTIAL AD	DRESS IN ITEM 6.	
	INTERNATIONAL SAFETY & DEV					Million Accessory accessory accessory accessory	
<b>.</b>	FORM OF ENTITY CORPORATION	10. JURISDICTION CALIFORNIA	11.	CA SECRETARY	Y OF STATE FILE N C3009527	UMBER, IF ANY	
12.	THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE PLAN OF C THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE STATE THE CLASS AND NUMBER OF OUTS COMMON - 1,680,000	CONVERSION WERE APPROVED BY A REQUIRED. IF A VOTE WAS REQUIRED.	ed, provide	THE FOLLOWING	NTERESTS OR SHAF	:	
3.	DITIONAL INFORMATION ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE.						
4,	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJUR OF MY OWN KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE ( 3/16/07 DATE	AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED	THIS INSTR	ument, which	EXECUTION IS MY	ACT AND CORRECT	
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	a cham v	YPE OR PRI		ITLE OF UP OF I		
TC	-1A (REV 01/2008)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•••••			CRETARY OF STATE	1
	•			11107 1 <b></b>	PATENT		-
				REEL: 0	26170 FRA	ME: 0581	

## PLAN OF CONVERSION OF INTERNATIONAL SAFETY AND DEVELOPMENT

This Plan of Conversion ("Plan of Conversion") relates to the statutory conversion (the "Conversion") of International Safety & Development, Inc., a California corporation ("ISD Corp." or the "Converting Entity") into a California limited liability company named International Safety & Development, LLC ("ISD LLC" or the "Converted Entity") pursuant to Chapter 11.5 of the California Corporations Code and Chapter 11.5 of the Beverly-Killea Limited Liability Company Act.

1. <u>Terms and Conditions of Conversion</u>. Following the approval of the Conversion by a majority of the outstanding shares of Common Stock of ISD Corp., the filing of Articles of Organization – Conversion (the "Articles"), and the acceptance of the Articles by the California Secretary of State, ISD Corp. shall be converted into ISD LLC. The outstanding capital stock of ISD Corp. shall be converted to equity interests of ISD LLC as provided in paragraph 3 below. ISD LLC will exist as a limited liability company, and will retain the rights, obligations and assets of ISD Corp. existing prior to the Conversion.

2. Jurisdiction of Organization of Converting and Converted Entities. International Safety & Development, Inc. is a California corporation. The converted entity, International Safety & Development, LLC, will be organized in California.

3. <u>Manner of Converting Shares of Converting Entity</u>. At the effective time of the Conversion, each outstanding share of Common Stock of ISD Corp. issued and outstanding immediately prior to the effective time will be canceled, extinguished and converted automatically into the right to receive, upon surrender of the certificates representing such stock, a Common Unit of ISD LLC.

At the effective time of the Conversion, each outstanding option to acquire shares of Common Stock of ISD Corp. will be canceled, extinguished and converted automatically into the right to receive, upon surrender of the option agreement representing such option, an equal number of Profit Units of ISD LLC as were subject to such canceled stock option, with such Profit Units treated as "profits interests" for tax purposes.

4. <u>Governing Documents of Converted Entity</u>. At the effective time of the Conversion, the shareholders of ISD Corp. will become members of ISD LLC. The operation of ISD LLC, as well as the rights of the members of ISD LLC, are governed by the operating agreement of ISD LLC, attached to this Plan of Conversion as <u>Exhibit A</u>.

5. <u>Approval of Plan of Conversion</u>. This Plan of Conversion shall be approved by the Board of Directors and a majority of the outstanding shares of ISD Corp.

115742/000000/1013560.03

PATENT REEL: 026170 FRAME: 0582

**RECORDED: 04/21/2011**